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CURRENT BOARDS ( 100 ) NET 11.00 7166 DC HORROR PRESENTS #4 (OF 4) CVR A TYLER CROOK CONNECTING (MR)3.99
SILVER BOARDS ( 100 ) NET 11.00 7168 DC HORROR PRESENTS CREATURE COMMANDOS #4 (OF 6) CVR A TIRSO (MR)4.99

PP CURRENT BAGS ( 100 ) NET 7.00 7170 DCS LEX AND THE CITY #1 (ONE SHOT) CVR A AMANDA CONNER9.99
PP SILVER BAGS (100) NET 7.00 7173 LITTLE BATMAN MONTH ONE #3 (OF 4) 4.99

7174 BRAVE AND THE BOLD #29 FACSIMILE EDITION CVR A MIKE SEKOWSKY & MURPHY ANDERSON4.99
1 PREVIEWS #436 JAN 2025 (Net) 3.49 7177 LIMITED COLLECTORS EDITION #48 SUPERMAN VS THE FLASH FACSIMILE EDITION CVR A CARMINE INFANTINO JOSE LUIS GARCIA-LOPEZ & BOB OKSNER14.99

7180 LIMITED EDITION THE UNTOLD LEGEND OF THE BATMAN #1 CVR A JOSE LUIS GARCIA-LOPEZ & DICK GIORDANO12.99
DC COMICS 7182 CRISIS ON INFINITE EARTHS #10 FACSIMILE EDITION CVR A GEORGE PEREZ3.99

7185 DC COMICS PRESENTS #26 FACSIMILE EDITION CVR A JIM STARLIN4.99
7001 JUSTICE LEAGUE UNLIMITED #3 CVR A DAN MORA 3.99 7188 JIMMY OLSENS SUPERCYCLOPEDIA TP 12.99
7008 BATMAN #608 FACSIMILE EDITION CVR A JIM LEE 3.99 7189 SUPERMAN SPACE AGE TP 24.99
7009 BATMAN #608 FACSIMILE EDITION CVR B JIM LEE FOIL VAR 6.99 7190 BATMAN DARK AGE HC 39.99
7013 BATMAN THE LONG HALLOWEEN THE LAST HALLOWEEN NOIR EDITION #1 CVR A TIM SALE4.99 7191 DARK KNIGHTS OF STEEL ALLWINTER HC 29.99
7017 ABSOLUTE BATMAN #4 CVR A NICK DRAGOTTA 4.99 7192 BATMAN GOTHAM BY GASLIGHT THE KRYPTONIAN AGE HC29.99
7022 ABSOLUTE SUPERMAN #3 CVR A RAFA SANDOVAL 4.99 7193 DC FINEST PLASTIC MAN THE ORIGIN OF PLASTIC MAN TP39.99
7027 ABSOLUTE WONDER WOMAN #4 CVR A HAYDEN SHERMAN 4.99 7194 DC FINEST TEAM-UPS CHASE TO THE END OF TIME TP39.99
7032 SUPERMAN #22 CVR A DAN MORA 4.99 7195 DC FINEST SUICIDE SQUAD TRIAL BY FIRE TP 39.99
7038 SUPERMAN LEX LUTHOR SPECIAL #1 (ONE SHOT) CVR A EDDY BARROWS & EBER FERREIRA3.99 7196 MY ADVENTURES WITH SUPERMAN TP 17.99
7041 WONDER WOMAN #17 CVR A DANIEL SAMPERE 4.99 7197 GOTHAM CITY SIRENS TRIGGER HAPPY TP 17.99
7046 AQUAMAN #1 CVR A JOHN TIMMS 3.99 7198 MULTIVERSUS COLLISION DETECTED TP 17.99
7047 AQUAMAN #1 CVR B IVAN REIS CARD STOCK VAR 4.99 7199 ZATANNA BRING DOWN THE HOUSE HC (MR) 29.99
7048 AQUAMAN #1 CVR C TULA LOTAY CARD STOCK VAR 4.99 7200 NICE HOUSE BY THE SEA TP VOL 01 (MR) 19.99
7049 AQUAMAN #1 CVR D BRAD WALKER DEEP SEA SPOT GLOSS FOIL VAR9.99 7201 SUPERMAN BATMAN TP BOOK 01 (DC COMPACT COMICS EDITION)9.99
7053 NEW GODS #2 (OF 12) CVR A NIMIT MALAVIA 3.99 7202 AUTHORITY TP BOOK 01 (DC COMPACT COMICS EDITION) (MR)9.99
7057 JUSTICE LEAGUE THE ATOM PROJECT #1 (OF 6) CVR A MIKE PERKINS3.99 7203 GREEN ARROW (2023) TP VOL 03 AGAINST THE WALL19.99
7062 CHALLENGERS OF THE UNKNOWN #2 (OF 6) CVR A SEAN IZAAKSE3.99 7204 GREEN LANTERN (2023) TP VOL 02 LOVE AND WAR19.99
7064 QUESTION ALL ALONG THE WATCHTOWER #3 (OF 6) CVR A CIAN TORMEY3.99 7205 ABSOLUTE DC THE NEW FRONTIER HC (2025 EDITION)125
7067 ACTION COMICS #1082 CVR A GLEB MELNIKOV 4.99 7206 SUPERMAN 78 TP 17.99
7071 DETECTIVE COMICS #1093 CVR A MIKEL JANIN 4.99 7207 BATMAN CATWOMAN TP (MR) 24.99
7075 BATGIRL #3 CVR A DAVID TALASKI 3.99 7208 BATMAN TEENAGE MUTANT NINJA TURTLES TP VOL 01 (2025 EDITION)19.99
7077 CATWOMAN #72 CVR A SEBASTIAN FIUMARA 3.99 7218 JUSTICE LEAGUE INTERNATIONAL TP BOOK 01 BORN AGAIN (2025 EDITION)39.99
7083 HARLEY QUINN #47 CVR A ELIZABETH TORQUE 3.99 7800 BATGIRL #3 CVR C INC 1:25 TAKESHI MIYAZAWA CARD STOCK VAR4.99
7088 POISON IVY #29 CVR A JESSICA FONG 3.99 7801  JUSTICE LEAGUE THE ATOM PROJECT #1 (OF 6) CVR F FICO OSSIO ALL IN FOIL VAR6.99
7089 POISON IVY #29 CVR B JENNY FRISON CARD STOCK VAR 4.99 7806 NEW GODS #2 (OF 12) CVR E EVAN CAGLE CARD STOCK VAR4.99
7090 POISON IVY #29 CVR C PABLO VILLALOBOS CARD STOCK VAR4.99 7814 GOTHAM CITY SIRENS TRIGGER HAPPY HC 24.99
7091 POISON IVY #29 CVR D MAHMUD ASRAR & ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ SWEATER WEATHER CARD STOCK VAR4.99
7094 NIGHTWING #122 CVR A DEXTER SOY 4.99 MARVEL COMICS
7095 NIGHTWING #122 CVR B DAN PANOSIAN CARD STOCK VAR 5.99 555 ULTIMATE WOLVERINE #1 (OF 12) 5.99
7096 NIGHTWING #122 CVR C BABS TARR CARD STOCK VAR 5.99 556 ULTIMATE WOLVERINE #1 (OF 12) GLEB MELNIKOV VAR5.99
7099 TITANS #19 CVR A PETE WOODS 3.99 558 ULTIMATE WOLVERINE #1 (OF 12) LEE BERMEJO VIR VAR5.99
7102 BIRDS OF PREY #17 CVR A LEONARDO ROMERO 3.99 560 ULTIMATE WOLVERINE #1 (OF 12) CASANOVAS CONNECT VAR5.99
7106 BLACK CANARY BEST OF THE BEST #3 (OF 6) CVR A RYAN SOOK4.99 561 ULTIMATE WOLVERINE #1 (OF 12) LEINIL YU ULTIMATE SPECIAL VAR5.99
7109 BLACK LIGHTNING #3 CVR A FICO OSSIO 3.99 563 FANTASTIC FOUR #28 3.99
7111 JSA #3 CVR A CULLY HAMNER 3.99 565 FANTASTIC FOUR #28 ANDREI BRESSAN FANTASTIC FOUR HOMAGE VAR3.99
7115 GREEN LANTERN #19 CVR A ARIEL COLON 4.99 566 FANTASTIC FOUR #28 TBD ARTIST DISNEY FANTASTIC FOUR VAR3.99
7119 GREEN LANTERN FRACTURED SPECTRUM #1 (ONE SHOT) CVR A FERNANDO BLANCO3.99 568 YOUR FRIENDLY NEIGHBORHOOD SPIDER-MAN #2 (OF 5)3.99
7122 GREEN ARROW #20 CVR A TAURIN CLARKE 3.99 572 DOCTOR DOOM & ROCKET RACCOON #1 4.99
7124 FLASH #17 CVR A MIKE DEL MUNDO 3.99 577 AMAZING SPIDER-MAN 65 DEATHS 3.99
7127 TWO-FACE #2 (OF 6) CVR A BALDEMAR RIVAS 3.99 579 AMAZING SPIDER-MAN #66 4.99
7130 METAMORPHO THE ELEMENT MAN #2 CVR A STEVE LIEBER 3.99 585 ULTIMATE SPIDER-MAN #13 4.99
7132 SHAZAM #19 CVR A GLEB MELNIKOV 3.99 589 ULTIMATE X-MEN #11 4.99
7135 POWER GIRL #17 CVR A YANICK PAQUETTE 3.99 590 ULTIMATE X-MEN #11 PEACH MOMOKO VAR 4.99
7138 JENNY SPARKS #6 (OF 7) CVR A JEFF SPOKES (MR) 4.99 592 SABRETOOTH THE DEAD DONT TALK #2 (OF 5) 3.99
7140 BATMAN FULL MOON #4 (OF 4) CVR A STEVAN SUBIC GLOW-IN-THE-DARK (MR)5.99 595 LAURA KINNEY WOLVERINE #2 3.99
7142 DC VS VAMPIRES WORLD WAR V #6 (OF 12) CVR A OTTO SCHMIDT4.99 596 LAURA KINNEY WOLVERINE #2 JONES FANTASTIC FOUR HOMAGE VAR3.99
7145 BATMAN SUPERMAN WORLDS FINEST #35 CVR A DAN MORA 3.99 600 TVA #2 (OF 5) 3.99
7150 BATMAN DARK PATTERNS #2 (OF 12) CVR A HAYDEN SHERMAN4.99 603 INFINITY WATCH #2 (OF 5) 3.99
7152 BATMAN AND ROBIN #17 CVR A JAVIER FERNANDEZ 4.99 608 HELLHUNTERS #2 (OF 5) 3.99
7156 BATMAN AND ROBIN YEAR ONE #4 (OF 12) CVR A CHRIS SAMNEE3.99 611 HELLVERINE #2 3.99
7160 MILESTONE UNIVERSE THE SHADOW CABINET #3 (OF 4) CVR A DENYS COWAN4.99 615 WEST COAST AVENGERS #3 3.99
7162 DC POWER RISE OF THE POWER COMPANY #1 (ONE SHOT) CVR A KHARY RANDOLPH5.99 618 WEST COAST AVENGERS #3 CAPTAIN AMERICA SAM WILSON HOMAGE VAR3.99



619 WEST COAST AVENGERS #3 PACO MEDINA FANTASTIC FOUR HOMAGE VAR3.99 853 DAREDEVIL UNLEASH HELL RED BAND #2 (OF 5) (POLYBAG)4.99
620 WHAT IF GALACTUS TRANSFORMED ROGUE #1 3.99 858 FANTASTIC FOUR #2 FACSIMILE ED 4.99
624 WHAT IF GALACTUS TRANSFORMED SPIDER-GWEN #1 3.99
629 WHAT IF GALACTUS TRANSFORMED MOON KNIGHT #1 3.99 Still More Comics!
633 STORM LIFEDREAM #1 4.99 37 WHEN I LAY MY VENGEANCE UPON THEE #1 (OF 5) CVR A REBELKA4.99
637 STORM #4 3.99 44 MINOR ARCANA #5 CVR A LEMIRE 4.99
640 STORM #4 TBD ARTIST FANTASTIC FOUR HOMAGE VAR 3.99 53 POWER RANGERS PRIME #3 CVR A MORA (C: 1-0-0)4.99
642 X-MEN #10 4.99 64 MIGHTY MORPHIN POWER RANGERS ACROSS THE MORPHIN GRID TP (C:19.99
643 X-MEN #10 MICHELE BANDINI FANTASTIC FOUR HOMAGE VAR4.99 65 ANIMAL POUND HC (MR) (C: 0-1-2) 29.99
646 UNCANNY X-MEN #9 4.99 66 HELLO DARKNESS #7 (OF 12) CVR A MERCADO (MR)5.99
647 UNCANNY X-MEN #9 DAVID LOPEZ FANTASTIC FOUR HOMAGE VAR4.99 72 IN BLOOM #2 (OF 5) CVR A PEARSON 4.99
650 MYSTIQUE #4 (OF 5) 3.99 75 HOUSE OF SLAUGHTER #29 CVR A FORNES 3.99
652 PSYLOCKE #3 3.99 84 MEMETIC THE APOCALYPTIC TRILOGY TP (MR) (C: 0-1-2)29.99
657 PHOENIX #7 3.99 85 VICARIOUS #4 (OF 5) CVR A PANOSIAN 4.99
662 EXCEPTIONAL X-MEN #5 3.99 89 LAWFUL #7 (OF 8) CVR A KHALIDAH 4.99
667 X-MEN XAVIERS SECRET #1 6.99 94 UNCANNY VALLEY TP (C: 0-1-2) 17.99
670 X-MEN #131 FACSIMILE ED 4.99 95 JIM HENSON PRESENTS #2 (OF 4) CVR A MERCADO5.99
672 IRON MAN #4 3.99 101 JIM HENSONS LABYRINTH #5 (OF 8) CVR A MALAVIA4.99
676 MOON KNIGHT FIST OF KHONSHU #4 3.99 109 FLAVOR GIRLS RETURN TO THE MOTHERSHIP #2 (OF 3) CVR A LOCATE7.99
679 BLADE RED BAND #4 (OF 5) (POLYBAG) 4.99 111 FADE #3 (OF 5) CVR A COSTA 4.99
681 DEADPOOL #10 3.99   115 FENCE CHALLENGERS SWEET SIXTEEN #1 CVR A JOHANNA THE MAD7.99  
685 MILES MORALES SPIDER-MAN #29 3.99   118 SILVERHAWKS #1 CVR A PARRILLO 4.99  
688 SPIDER-BOY #15 4.99  119 SILVERHAWKS #1 CVR B LEE & CHUNG (C: 1-0-0) 4.99
694 KID VENOM #4 (OF 4) 3.99   152 ZOOTOPIA #1 CVR A FORSTNER (C: 1-0-0) 4.99  
696 SCARLET WITCH #8 3.99  170 DUCKTALES #3 CVR A BIGARELLA (C: 1-0-0) 4.99
699 AVENGERS ASSEMBLE #5 (OF 5) 3.99   191 ALTERED PURGATORI GRINDHOUSE ONE SHOT CVR A LINSNER5.99  
701 AMAZING SPIDER-MAN #129 FACSIMILE ED 4.99   201 VAMPIRELLA #675 CVR A FRISON 4.99  
703 IMMORTAL THOR #19 4.99   203 VAMPIRELLA #675 CVR C LINSNER 4.99  
707 INCREDIBLE HULK #21 3.99   226 BARBARELLA #4 CVR A LINSNER 4.99  
708 INCREDIBLE HULK #21 CAPTAIN AMERICA SAM WILSON HOMAGE VAR3.99   238 POWERPUFF GIRLS #7 CVR A GANUCHEAU (C: 1-0-0)4.99  
712 SPIRITS OF VENGEANCE #5 3.99   248 RED SONJA 2023 #18 CVR A PARRILLO 4.99  
714 SPIRITS OF VENGEANCE #5 GREG LAND FANTASTIC FOUR HOMAGE VAR3.99   250 RED SONJA 2023 #18 CVR C LINSNER 4.99  
715 ALIEN PARADISO #2 (OF 5) 3.99   266 SPACE GHOST #9 CVR A MATTINA (C: 1-0-0) 4.99  
718 STAR WARS A NEW LEGACY #1 6.99   279 TERMINATOR #4 CVR A SHALVEY 4.99  
720 STAR WARS A NEW LEGACY #1 KYLE HOTZ VAR 6.99   297 THUNDERCATS #12 CVR A PARRILLO (C: 1-0-0) 4.99  
722 STAR WARS BATTLE OF JAKKU LAST STAND #3 (OF 4) 3.99   325 LENORE THE TIME WAR #1 CVR A DIRGE (MR) 3.99  
725 STAR WARS BATTLE OF JAKKU LAST STAND #4 (OF 4) 3.99   344 HEAT SEEKER COMBUSTION GUN HONEY SERIES #3 CVR A LIM (MR)3.99  
728 STAR WARS EWOKS #4 (OF 4) 3.99   353 MINKY WOODCOCK GIRL CALLED CTHULHU #4 (OF 4) CVR A VECCHIO (3.99  
752 AMAZING SPIDER-MAN BY ZEB WELLS TP VOL 12 DEAD WRONG29.99  378 LUCKY DEVILS #1 (OF 9) CVR A BROWNE (MR) 3.99  
753 THE SPECTACULAR SPIDER-MEN TP VOL 02 ELEMENTARY 15.99  384 SEASONS #1 CVR A AZACETA 3.99  
754 X-MEN BY JED MACKAY TP VOL 01 HOMECOMING 19.99  390 BLOOD TRAIN (ONE-SHOT) CVR A CHANG 7.99  
755 MILES MORALES SPIDER-MAN BY CODY ZIGLAR VOL 05 BLOOD HUNT19.99  392 DEATH OF COPRA #1 (OF 4) CVR A FIFFE (MR) 3.99  
756 INCREDIBLE HULK TP VOL 04 CITY OF IDOLS 19.99  397 HORIZON EXP FINDERS KEEPERS (ONE-SHOT) CVR A PATRIDGE (MR)3.99  
757 DAREDEVIL BY SALADIN AHMED TP VOL 03 LIVING HELL 15.99  401 SPAWN NO HOME HERE #1 2.99  
758 SPIDER-MAN REIGN 2 TP 17.99  402 PATCHWORK GIRL OF OZ #1 3.99  
759 NYX TP VOL 01 WHAT COMES NEXT WILL BE MARVELOUS 17.99  416 KILL OR BE KILLED COMPENDIUM TP (MR) 59.99  
760 VENOM BY AL EWING TP VOL 08 VENOM WAR 15.99  417 POWER FANTASY TP VOL 01 (MR) 9.99  
761 SCARLET WITCH BY STEVE ORLANDO TP VOL 04 QUEEN OF CHAOS17.99  422 BLOOD SQUAD SEVEN #6 CVR A FRY (MR) 3.99  
762 YOUNG AVENGERS MODERN ERA EPIC COLLECT TP VOL 01 44.99  426 CREEPSHOW VOL 3 #5 (OF 5) CVR A MORAZZO (MR)3.99  
763 MILES MORALES SPIDER-MAN MODERN ERA EPIC COLLECT TP VOL 0144.99  429 DEAD EYES THE EMPTY FRAMES #5 (OF 5) CVR A MCCREA (MR)3.99  
764 GOTG EPIC COLLECT TP VOL 02 TP QUEST FOR THE SHIELD44.99  431 DEADLY TALES OF GUNSLINGER SPAWN #3 CVR A VARGAS2.99  
765 AMAZING SPIDER-MAN EPIC COLLECT TP VOL 11 NINE LIVES44.99  433 DEPARTMENT OF TRUTH #28 CVR A SIMMONDS (MR)3.99  
766 NEW MUTANTS EPIC COLLECT TP VOL 04 FALLEN ANGELS 44.99  436 DOLL PARTS A LOVESICK TALE #2 (OF 4) CVR A VECCHIO (MR)3.99  
767 ASTONISHING X-MEN MODERN ERA EPIC COLLECT TP VOL 0239.99  441 DUST TO DUST #2 (OF 8) CVR A JONES 3.99  
768 FANTASTIC FOUR EPIC COLLECT TP VOL 11 FOUR NO MORE49.99  443 FERAL #10 CVR A FLEECS & FORSTNER 3.99  
769 FANTASTIC FOUR GRAND DESIGN TP 17.99  447 GI JOE A REAL AMERICAN HERO #313 CVR A KUBERT & BONVILLAIN3.99  
770 FANTASTIC FOUR BY WAID & WIERINGO IMAGINAUTS TP 24.99  450 FREE AGENTS #7 CVR A MOONEY 3.99  
771 THUNDERBOLTS THE SAGA OF THE WINTER SOLDIER TP 39.99  453 GEIGER #10 CVR A FRANK & ANDERSON 3.99  
772 THUNDERBOLTS WINTER SOLDIERS TP 34.99  456 GI JOE (2024) #3 CVR A REILLY 3.99  
773 THUNDERBOLTS THE SAGA OF YELENA BELOVA TP 39.99  457 GI JOE (2024) #3 CVR B FINCH & LUCAS 3.99  
774 X-MEN HEIR OF APOCALYPSE TP 15.99 458 GI JOE (2024) #3 CVR C VILLALOBOS 3.99
775 X-MEN AGE OF APOCALYPSE TP VOL 01 ALPHA 44.99  462 GUNSLINGER SPAWN #40 CVR A FAILLA 2.99  
776 PUNISHER WELCOME BACK FRANK TP 24.99  464 HACK SLASH BODY BAGS #4 (OF 4) CVR A SEELEY (MR)3.99  
777 PUNISHER KILLS THE MARVEL UNIVERSE TP 19.99  466 HORNSBY & HALO #3 CVR A SNEJBJERG & KALISZ 3.99  
778 JEPH LOEB & TIM SALE DAREDEVIL TP 19.99  469 HYDE STREET #4 CVR A REIS MIKI ANDERSON 3.99  
779 GIANT-SIZE LITTLE MARVEL AVX TP 13.99  472 I HATE FAIRYLAND #19 CVR A BEAN (MR) 3.99  
790 ALIENS VS AVENGERS #3 (OF 4) 7.99  476 ICE CREAM MAN #43 CVR A MORAZZO & OHALLORAN (MR)3.99  
794 AVENGERS #23 3.99 478 JUVENILE #2 (OF 5) CVR A ORELLANA 3.99
799 EDDIE BROCK CARNAGE #1 4.99 483 KING SPAWN #42 CVR A TOMASELLI 2.99
801 EDDIE BROCK CARNAGE #1 CHRIS GIARRUSSO VAR 4.99 485 KNIGHTS VS SAMURAI #5 CVR A COLAK 2.99
808 NAMOR #7 (OF 8) 4.99 487 LEGO NINJAGO SHATTERSPIN #5 (OF 5) 3.99
810 PHOENIX #8 3.99 488 MIRKA ANDOLFO SWEET PAPRIKA OPEN BUSINESS #3 (OF 5) CVR A (M3.99
815 POWER MAN TIMELESS #1 4.99 492 MOON IS FOLLOWING US #5 (OF 10) CVR A ROSSMO (MR)3.99
819 SCARLET WITCH #9 3.99 493 MOON MAN #7 CVR A SCHRAB 3.99
824 SPIRITS OF VENGEANCE #6 3.99 496 NAPALM LULLABY #9 CVR A BENGAL 3.99
826 STAR WARS LEGACY OF VADER #1 4.99 498 NULLHUNTER #4 (OF 12) CVR A WALSH (MR) 3.99
833 THE SPECTACULAR SPIDER-MEN #12 3.99 501 REDCOAT #9 CVR A ANDERSON & HITCH 3.99
835 ULTIMATES #9 4.99 504 ROCKETFELLERS #3 CVR A MANAPUL 3.99
839 UNCANNY X-MEN #10 4.99  507 SACRIFICERS #14 CVR A FIUMARA & MCCAIG 3.99
845 WOLVERINE #6 4.99  509 SAVAGE DRAGON #274 CVR A LARSEN (MR) 3.99
849 ULTIMATE BLACK PANTHER #13 4.99  511 SNOTGIRL #17 CVR A HUNG 3.99



513 SPAWN RAT CITY #10 CVR A CARLOS 2.99 1230 FLORIDA MAN VS HOGZILLA #1 CVR A WELDON 4.99
515 SPAWN SAM AND TWITCH CASE FILES #11 CVR A GAY 2.99  1233 FLORIDA MAN VS HOGZILLA #2 CVR A SLEMONS 4.99
517 SPAWN #362 CVR A FAILLA 2.99 1235 FLORIDA MAN VS HOGZILLA #3 CVR A BRODERICK 4.99
520 SPAWN SCORCHED #38 CVR A KEANE 2.99  1237 ROBONIC STOOGES SATURDAY MORNING CARTOONS #1 CVR A SHANOWER4.99
522 SPAWN VIOLATOR #6 (OF 6) CVR A RANDAL 5.99  1241 ROBONIC STOOGES RETURN #1 CVR A SHANOWER3.99
524 STANDSTILL #6 (OF 8) CVR A ROBINSON 4.99   1244 ROBONIC STOOGES FANTASTIC FOOLS #2 CVR A SHANOWER3.99  
526 STONEHEART #9 (MR) 3.99   1247 ROBONIC STOOGES FANTASTIC FOOLS #3 CVR A SHANOWER3.99  
527 TIN CAN SOCIETY #5 (OF 9) CVR A MOBILI & CHUCKRY 3.99   1250 ROBONIC STOOGES STOOGE WARS #1 CVR A SHANOWER MAIN PARODY3.99  
529 TRANSFORMERS #16 CVR A JOHNSON & SPICER 3.99  1253 THREE STOOGES CURLY CELEBRATION CVR A FRAIM BROS3.99  
530 TRANSFORMERS #16 CVR B CORONA & SPICER 3.99  1257 THREE STOOGES FOUR COLOR 1959 #1 MAIN CVR 3.99  
534 VOID RIVALS #16 CVR A DE FELICI 3.99  1258 THREE STOOGES PLAY BALL SPECIAL #1 CVR A CLASSIC BASEBALL PH3.99  
539 W0RLDTR33 #13 CVR A BLANCO (MR) 3.99 1259 AM ARCHIVES THREE STOOGES #1 1949 JUBILEE CVR A3.99
543 WALKING DEAD DLX #104 CVR A FINCH & MCCAIG (MR) 3.99  1262 CURSEDVERSE BLIGHTED DAWN #1 CVR A SPARACIO3.99  
546 WALKING DEAD DLX #105 CVR A FINCH & MCCAIG (MR) 3.99  1267 BOMBSHELL & TOMMTOMM #1 CVR A SPARACIO 4.99  
549 WHATS THE FURTHEST PLACE FROM HERE #21 CVR A BOSS 3.99  1272 BOMBSHELL & TOMMTOMM #2 CVR A SPARACIO 4.99  
551 WITCHBLADE #7 CVR A SILVESTRI & PRIANTO 3.99  1275 BOMBSHELL & TOMMTOMM #3 CVR A SPARACIO 4.99  
972 ARCHIE IS MR JUSTICE #2 (OF 4) CVR A REIKO MURAKAMI 4.99   1278 BOMBSHELL & TOMMTOMM #4 CVR A SPARACIO (C: 1-0-0)4.99  
978 ARCHIE SHOWCASE JUMBO DIGEST #22 VALENTINES SPECIAL9.99   1281 WITCH HAMMER #1 CVR A SPARACIO 4.99  
979 BOB PHANTOM ONESHOT CVR A TIM SEELEY 3.99   1286 WITCH HAMMER #2 CVR A SPARACIO 4.99  
981 DARKLING ONESHOT CVR A MARIA SANAPO 3.99   1289 WITCH HAMMER #3 CVR A SPARACIO 4.99  
987 ENDEAVOUR #1 CVR A LAMING (MR) 8.99   1292 WITCH HAMMER #4 CVR A SPARACIO (C: 1-0-0) 4.99  
992 WARM FUSION #2 CVR A PONTICELLI (MR) 8.99   1295 BLOODY PARTS #1 CVR A MARTINEZ (MR) 3.99  
997 CITY BENEATH HER FEET #2 CVR A CHARRETIER (MR) 8.99   1299 DAN PARSONS JADE VAMPYRE #1 CVR A PARSONS (MR)3.99  

1002 ANANSI BOYS I #8 CVR A MACK 3.99   1302 RAWHEAD REBORN #1 CVR A MARTINEZ (MR) 3.99  
1004 ARCBOUND #4 CVR A SMALLMAN 4.99   1306 TWO GUN TERROR #1 CVR A CRAIG 3.99  
1007 ASSASSINS APPRENTICE III #3 3.99   1309 WILLYS WONDERLAND PREQUEL #1 CVR B CALZADA4.99  
1008 BARSTOW #3 4.99   1468 LA MUERTA LADY DEATH INFERNO #1 CVR A STANDARD ED (MR)9.99  
1009 BEHEMOTH #2 3.99   1566 FANGORIA VOL 2 #26 (C: 0-1-0) 19.79  
1010 BLACK HAMMER SPIRAL CITY #4 CVR A KRISTIANSEN 3.99   1567 BADGER MAD MONKEY SHOCK N ROLL #1 (OF 5) 6.99  
1012 BORDERLANDS MOXXIS MYSTERIOUS MEMENTO #4 3.99   1568 HISTORY COMICS ELLIS ISLAND GN (C: 0-1-0) 13.99  
1013 CARLYLE SCHOOL FOR KINGS #4 3.99   1575 AMERICAN NATURE PRESENTS #2 (MR) (C: 0-1-0) 6  
1014 CHRISTMAS 365 #3 3.99   1576 GRAND ELECTRIC THOUGHT POWER MOTHER HC (MR) (C: 0-1-0)40  
1015 CYBERPUNK 2077 PSYCHO SQUAD #1 CVR A MCKEOWN 3.99   1577 REVELATIONS IN THE WINK OF AN EYE SC (C: 0-1-0) 20  
1019 FML #4 CVR A LOPEZ 4.99   1578 PATRICK STEWART MAKING IT SO A MEMOIR SC (C: 0-1-0)20.99  
1021 FRANKENSTEIN NEW WORLD SEA OF FOREVER #1 3.99   1610 INCAL THE DYING STAR HC (MR) 24.99  
1022 FROM WORLD OF MINOR THREATS BROOD #3 CVR A HEPBURN4.99  1611 MAKHNO UKRAINIAN FREEDOM FIGHTER (MR) (C: 0-1-1)22.99  
1025 IMBOKODO #4 3.99   1612 BETRAYAL OF THE MIND THE SURREAL LIFE OF UNICA ZURN GN (MR)24.99  
1026 INTO UNBEING PART TWO #1 CVR A SHERMAN 3.99   1613 TOTAL SUPLEX OF THE HEART GN (MR) 22.99  
1029 JUMPSCARE #1 3.99   1614 BEETHOVEN A STAND FOR FREEDOM TP (MR) (C: 0-1-2)22.99  
1030 JUPITERS LEGACY FINALE #4 CVR A CARTER (MR) 4.99   1615 VANN NATH PAINTING THE KHMER ROUGE (MR) (C: 0-1-1)22.99  
1033 LET THIS ONE BE A DEVIL #1 CVR A FULLERTON 4.99   1616 TWILIGHT MAN ROD SERLING AND BIRTH OF TELEVISION HC29.99  
1036 LIVING HELL #4 4.99   1617 GOLDEN VOICE BALLAD OF CAMBODIAN ROCKS LOST QUEEN GN (C: 0-124.99  
1037 MAGIC ORDER V #5 CVR A BUFFAGNI (MR) 4.99   1634 PAPA DUKE #1 CVR A NAOMI GRIFFIN (MR) 5.99  
1039 NIGHT CLUB II #6 CVR A RAMIREZ (MR) 4.99   1701 HOT WHEELS ULTIMATE HANDBOOK SC (C: 0-1-0) 11.99  
1041 RIPPERLAND #2 4.99   1710 NON SPORT UPDATE VOL 36 #1 FEB/MAR 25 (C: 0-1-1)8.99  
1042 SAINT JOHN #4 CVR A SCHKADE 4.99   1711 EC CRUEL KINGDOM #1 CVR A POLINA 4.99  
1044 SERPENT IN GARDEN ED GREY LAST BATTLE FOR ENGLAND #33.99   1712 EC CRUEL KINGDOM #1 CVR B SHARP 4.99  
1045 SHADOW OF THE GOLDEN CRANE #2 3.99   1713 EC CRUEL KINGDOM #1 CVR C POLLINA GOLD FOIL7.99  
1046 STAR WARS BAD BATCH GHOST AGENTS #2 CVR A FAVOCCIA3.99   1714 EC CRUEL KINGDOM #1 CVR D SHARP SILVER FOIL7.99  
1049 STAR WARS HIGH REPUBLIC ADVENTURES PHASE III #15 CVR A TOLIB3.99   1720 EC EPITAPHS FROM THE ABYSS #7 (OF 12) CVR A BERMEJO4.99  
1051 STRANGER THINGS D&D RISE OF HELLFIRE #1 CVR A VILLANUEVE3.99  1721 EC EPITAPHS FROM THE ABYSS #7 (OF 12) CVR B JONES4.99
1057 THOSE NOT AFRAID #2 CVR A FABRY 3.99   1725 POWER LORDS #1 CVR A WEAVER 4.99  
1059 WELCOME TO THE MAYNARD #3 CVR A BONE 4.99   1726 POWER LORDS #1 CVR B LARROCA 4.99  
1061 WHERE MONSTERS LIE CULL DE SAC #4 CVR A KOWALSKI 3.99   1727 POWER LORDS #1 CVR C BARLOWE 4.99  
1091 EXORCISM AT 1600 PENN #4 CVR A DEL REY (MR) 4.99  1732 CALAVERA PI #3 (OF 4) CVR A FINNEGAN (MR) 4.99  
1093 GODZILLA MONSTERPIECE THEATRE #3 CVR A SCIOLI 6.99   1734 SKIN POLICE #4 (OF 4) CVR A GETE & WORDIE (MR)4.99  
1097 GODZILLA VS MMPR II TP 17.99   1737 RICK AND MORTY NEW YEAR NEW RICK SPECIAL #1 CVR A (MR)7.99  
1098 MONSTER HIGH NEW SCAREMESTER #5 CVR A JOVELLANOS 4.99   1743 ADVENTURE TIME COMPENDIUM TP VOL 02 (C: 0-1-2)49.99  
1100 MY LITTLE PONY RISE OF CADANCE ONESHOT #1 CVR A HAINES5.99  1764 GOLDEN AGE CLASSICS PRIZE COMICS BLACK OWL SOFTEE VOL 01 (C:32.99  
1102 SONIC THE HEDGEHOG #77 CVR A THOMAS 3.99   1765 GOLDEN AGE FIGHT COMICS FEATURES TIGER GIRL HC VOL 02 (C: 0-52.99  
1106 STAR TREK #28 CVR A ROSANAS 4.99   1766 GOLDEN AGE FIGHT COMICS TIGER GIRL SLIPCASE VOL 02 (C: 0-1-262.99  
1109 STAR TREK DEFIANT #23 CVR A UNZUETA 4.99   1767 PRE CODE CLASSICS WEB MYSTERY SOFTEE VOL 03 (C: 0-1-1)32.99  
1112 STAR TREK LOWER DECKS #3 CVR A LAWRENCE 4.99   1768 PS ARTBOOK BLACKHAWK SOFTEE VOL 15 (C: 0-1-2)32.99  
1113 STAR TREK SECTION 31 #1 CVR A LEVENS 5.99   1769 PS ARTBOOK SCIENCE FICTION ODYSSEY MAGAZINE #1 (C: 0-1-2)22.99  
1116 TEENAGE MUTANT NINJA TURTLES 2024 #6 CVR A FORNES 4.99   1770 PS ARTBOOKS AIRBOY SOFTEE VOL 02 (C: 1-1-2) 32.99  
1122 TEENAGE MUTANT NINJA TURTLES NIGHTWATCHER #6 CVR A ROE3.99   1771 PS ARTBOOKS EERIE COMICS FACSIMILE ED #1 (C: 0-1-1)15.99  
1125 TMNT BEST OF NOBODY ONESHOT #1 6.99   1772 PS ARTBOOKS PHANTOM LADY FACSIMILE ED #22 (C: 0-1-1)15.99  
1126 TMNT MUTANT NATION #4 CVR A CIZMESIJA 5.99 1773 PS ARTBOOKS PHANTOM LADY FACSIMILE ED #23 (C: 0-1-1)15.99
1129 TMNT SATURDAY MORNING ADV #21 CVR A SCHOENING 3.99 1774 SILVER AGE CLASSICS SPACE ADVENTURES SOFTEE VOL 09 (C: 0-1-232.99
1149 SUPERBABES STARRING FEMFORCE #20 (C: 0-0-1) 6.95 1775 SILVER AGE CLASSICS STRANGE HC VOL 01 (C: 0-1-2)52.99
1155 HOWL #1 (OF 5) CVR A MAURICET (MR) 3.99 1776 SILVER AGE CLASSICS STRANGE SLIPCASE VOL 01 (C: 0-1-2)62.99
1157 TOXIC AVENGER #4 (OF 5) CVR A HARPER (MR) 3.99 1825 SCREAM MAGAZINE #88 (MR) (C: 0-1-2) 9.99
1163 RESURGENCE VALIANT FINALE ONE SHOT CVR A FAJARDO 5.99 1855 GREAT ANTONIO SC (C: 0-1-2) 7.99
1169 SHADOWMAN SOUL EATERS #4 (OF 4) CVR A SANZ 4.99 1856 TOYCOLLECTR MAGAZINE #15 (MR) (C: 0-1-1) 14.99
1173 RESURGENCE VALIANT BLOODSHOT ONE SHOT CVR A BALDO5.99 1857 BACK ISSUE #158 (C: 0-1-2) 10.95
1215 RETURN OF THE LIVING DEAD #1 CVR A SPEARS PAINTED 4.99 1858 BRICKJOURNAL #89 (C: 0-1-2) 10.95
1223 FLORIDA MAN VS HOGZILLA #2 CVR C FOC 4.99  1869 MONEY SHOT BIG BANG #0 CVR A GRAHAM (MR) 4.99
1224 ROBONIC STOOGES SATURDAY MORNING CARTOONS #1 1/250 KS VAR20  1889 SHUDDER #20 (MR) (C: 0-1-1) 6.99
1225 FLORIDA MAN #1 CVR A MULROONEY (C: 0-1-2) 3.99  1890 SHUDDER #21 (MR) (C: 0-1-1) 6.99
1227 FLORIDA MAN #2 CVR B MCCLAIN JR 3.99  1896 STREET FIGHTER PRIME #0 CVR A CHAMBA 4.99
1229 FLORIDA MAN #3 CVR A COMSTOCK 3.99


